Home Sweet Home Ministries (HSHM) received CDBG funds for their street outreach program in 

collaboration with the Town of Normal. Connecting with unhoused community members is critical to ensuring they gain access to supportive 

services and safe, affordable housing. HSHM served two hundred and thirty-three (233) of community members with CDBG funds in Program 

Year 2024. The West Bloomington Revitalization Project (WBRP) received CDBG funds for personnel costs to operate the tool library, bicycle co-

op, veggie oasis, and other neighborhood revitalizations efforts in West Bloomington. They served six hundred and fifty-five (655) of community 

members in the program year. Partners for Community served two hundred and eighty-four (284) community members through their Recycling 

Furniture for Families program. This program assists community members acquire housewares and home furnishings. KTB Financial Services, Inc. 

served one hundred and twenty-nine (129) community members and helped them avoid homelessness, improve food security, receive medical 

care, and prevent fraud against vulnerable community members. KTB Financial Services, Inc. serves disabled and elderly community members. In 

total, $81,118.72 was spent during Program Year 2024 on housing rehabilitation activities.